
Saint Joseph's (12-4) -vs- North Carolina (14-0)
10/23/2022 at Chapel Hill, N.C. (Shelton Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/23/2022
Attendance: 477
Stadium: Shelton Stadium
Officials: Referee, Stephanie Judefind   Asst. Referee, Ameliet
Rischen   Ridge Bair   Timekeeper, Ted Summa   Scorer, Dana
Gelin   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Saint Joseph's 0 0 0 0 0
North Carolina 3 1 1 1 6

Saint Joseph's 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN
Starters

5 BORENSZTEIN, Sol 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
6 JAMES, Leigh 1 1 0 0 0 0 53
9 CRIST, Kate 0 0 0 0 0 0 41
11 SMITS, Celeste 0 0 0 0 0 0 28
20 BENTON, Katy 0 0 0 0 0 0 53
21 GHIGLIOTTI, Manu 1 0 0 0 0 0 34
23 SANTI, Lily 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
24 GORISSEN, Maaike 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
25 VAN TILBURG, Freke 1 1 0 0 0 0 60
33 MILLER, Anna 2 1 0 0 0 0 60

GK 99 BLEEKEMOLEN, Robin 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
Substitutes

1 PATTON, Kacie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 VAN NIEUWLAND, Meike 1 1 0 0 0 0 30
12 COCCO, Katelyn 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
15 BITTERS, Hailey 0 0 0 0 0 0 33
27 SCHURINGA, Noa 0 0 0 0 0 0 47

Totals 7 5 0 0 0 0 639

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
99 BLEEKEMOLEN, Robin 60:00 6 7

Totals 6 7

North Carolina 6

Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN
Starters

1 Erin Matson 3 3 1 3 0 0 51
2 Meredith Sholder 0 0 0 0 0 0 47
3 Ashley Sessa 1 1 0 0 0 0 12
5 Madison Orobono 0 0 0 0 1 0 60
6 Kelly Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 47
10 Paityn Wirth 3 2 1 0 0 0 13
11 Romea Riccardo 0 0 0 0 0 0 57
12 Ryleigh Heck 6 5 3 0 0 0 29
17 Sietske Bruning 3 1 0 0 0 0 30
22 Jasmina Smolenaars 0 0 0 1 0 0 12

GK 81 Kylie Walbert 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
Substitutes

8 Ciana Riccardo 0 0 0 0 0 0 47
14 Katie Dixon 0 0 0 0 0 0 48
15 Steph Weber 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
18 Alli Meehan 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
19 Lisa Slinkert 0 0 0 0 0 0 47
24 Brooke Behan 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
28 Ava Borkowski 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
29 Dorrit Eisenbeis 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
31 Ashton Odiorne 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
33 Mia Leonhardt 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
35 Kiersten Thomassey 0 0 0 0 0 0 48
36 Kennedy Cliggett 1 1 1 0 0 0 47
82 Abigail Taylor 0 0 0 0 0 0 30

Totals 17 13 6 4 1 0 707

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
81 Kylie Walbert 30:00 0 1
82 Abigail Taylor 30:00 0 3

Totals 0 4

Shots By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Saint Joseph's 1 0 5 1 7
North Carolina 4 7 5 1 17

Saves By Period
Saint Joseph's 1 3 3 0 7
North Carolina 1 0 3 1 5

Penalty Corners By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Saint Joseph's 1 0 1 0 2
North Carolina 0 4 2 0 6

Fouls By Period
Saint Joseph's 0 0 0 0 0
North Carolina 0 0 0 0 0

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
2:55 NC Ryleigh Heck Dribbled in and lifted shot over the GK
7:50 NC Erin Matson On rebound after GK save
12:26 NC Kennedy Cliggett Erin Matson Pass to tap in at post
17:56 NC Paityn Wirth Jasmina Smolenaars Penalty corner



34:55 NC Ryleigh Heck Erin Matson On the break, pass to front of cage
45:50 NC Ryleigh Heck Erin Matson Pass to front of cage for deflection

 
Cautions and Ejections: 41:47 (GREEN), #14 Katie Dixon (NC)   53:52 (YELLOW), #29 Dorrit Eisenbeis (NC)   56:53 (YELLOW), #15 Steph
Weber (NC)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 SJU BLEEKEMOLEN, Robin at goalie for Saint Joseph's.
00:00 NC Kylie Walbert at goalie for North Carolina.
02:55 NC GOAL by NC Ryleigh Heck (FIRST GOAL), goal number 11 for season.

Saint Joseph's 0, North Carolina 1
-- NC *Dribbled in and lifted shot over the GK
07:50 NC Shot by NC Ryleigh Heck, SAVE BLEEKEMOLEN, Robin.
07:50 NC GOAL by NC Erin Matson, goal number 20 for season.

Saint Joseph's 0, North Carolina 2
-- NC *On rebound after GK save
10:03 SJU Penalty corner by SJU SANTI, Lily [10:03].
11:08 SJU Shot by SJU VAN TILBURG, Freke, SAVE Kylie Walbert.
12:06 NC NC substitution: Katie Dixon for Jasmina Smolenaars.
12:06 NC NC substitution: Kiersten Thomassey for Ashley Sessa.
12:43 NC NC substitution: Kennedy Cliggett for Paityn Wirth.
12:43 NC NC substitution: Lisa Slinkert for Ryleigh Heck.
12:43 NC NC substitution: Ciana Riccardo for Sietske Bruning.
12:43 SJU SJU substitution: SCHURINGA, Noa for SANTI, Lily.
12:26 NC GOAL by NC Kennedy Cliggett, Assist by Erin Matson, goal number 4 for season.

Saint Joseph's 0, North Carolina 3
-- NC *Pass to tap in at post
15:00 0 End of period [15:00].
15:00 0 Start of 2nd period [15:00].
17:36 NC Shot by NC Erin Matson, SAVE BLEEKEMOLEN, Robin.
17:36 NC Penalty corner by NC Ashley Sessa [17:36].
17:36 NC Shot by NC Erin Matson, SAVE BLEEKEMOLEN, Robin.
17:43 NC Penalty corner by NC Ashley Sessa [17:43].
17:43 NC Shot by NC Sietske Bruning BLOCKED.
17:43 NC Shot by NC Ryleigh Heck, SAVE BLEEKEMOLEN, Robin.
17:43 NC Penalty corner by NC Ashley Sessa [17:43].
17:56 NC GOAL by NC Paityn Wirth, Assist by Jasmina Smolenaars, goal number 3 for season.

Saint Joseph's 0, North Carolina 4
-- NC *Penalty corner
26:57 SJU SJU substitution: BITTERS, Hailey for GHIGLIOTTI, Manu.
27:55 SJU SJU substitution: BORENSZTEIN, Sol for SMITS, Celeste.
30:00 SJU SJU substitution: VAN NIEUWLAND, Meike for SANTI, Lily.
27:31 NC NC substitution: Ryleigh Heck for Ashley Sessa.
30:00 NC Shot by NC Ryleigh Heck WIDE.
29:35 NC Penalty corner by NC Paityn Wirth [29:35].
29:35 NC Shot by NC Sietske Bruning BLOCKED.
30:00 0 End of period [30:00].
30:00 0 Start of 3rd period [30:00].
30:00 NC Abigail Taylor at goalie for North Carolina.
30:00 SJU Shot by SJU MILLER, Anna BLOCKED.
30:23 NC Shot by NC Ashley Sessa, SAVE BLEEKEMOLEN, Robin.
32:52 NC Shot by NC Paityn Wirth, SAVE BLEEKEMOLEN, Robin.
34:21 NC Shot by NC Paityn Wirth WIDE.
34:55 NC GOAL by NC Ryleigh Heck, Assist by Erin Matson, goal number 12 for season.

Saint Joseph's 0, North Carolina 5
-- NC *On the break, pass to front of cage
35:34 SJU Shot by SJU JAMES, Leigh, SAVE Abigail Taylor.
41:19 SJU SJU substitution: VAN NIEUWLAND, Meike for CRIST, Kate.
41:47 NC Green card on NC Katie Dixon.
42:27 NC NC substitution: Sietske Bruning for Kelly Smith.
42:58 NC Penalty corner by NC Ashley Sessa [42:58].
42:58 NC Shot by NC Sietske Bruning, SAVE BLEEKEMOLEN, Robin.
43:09 NC Penalty corner by NC Ashley Sessa [43:09].
43:23 SJU Shot by SJU GHIGLIOTTI, Manu BLOCKED.
44:35 SJU Shot by SJU VAN NIEUWLAND, Meike, SAVE Abigail Taylor.



44:55 SJU Penalty corner by SJU SANTI, Lily [44:55].
44:55 SJU Shot by SJU MILLER, Anna DEFENSIVE SAVE by Madison Orobono.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 4th period [45:00].
45:50 NC GOAL by NC Ryleigh Heck, Assist by Erin Matson, goal number 13 for season.

Saint Joseph's 0, North Carolina 6
-- NC *Pass to front of cage for deflection
46:01 NC NC substitution: Steph Weber for Ryleigh Heck.
46:01 NC NC substitution: Brooke Behan for Paityn Wirth.
46:45 NC NC substitution: Ciana Riccardo for Meredith Sholder.
50:49 NC NC substitution: Alli Meehan for Erin Matson.
51:18 NC NC substitution: Dorrit Eisenbeis for Kelly Smith.
52:53 NC NC substitution: Mia Leonhardt for Jasmina Smolenaars.
52:53 SJU SJU substitution: COCCO, Katelyn for BENTON, Katy.
53:19 SJU SJU substitution: GHIGLIOTTI, Manu for JAMES, Leigh.
53:52 NC Yellow card on NC Dorrit Eisenbeis.
55:28 NC NC substitution: Kelly Smith for Alli Meehan.
57:01 SJU Shot by SJU COCCO, Katelyn, SAVE Abigail Taylor.
56:53 NC Yellow card on NC Steph Weber.
57:05 NC NC substitution: Ava Borkowski for Mia Leonhardt.
57:05 NC NC substitution: Ashton Odiorne for Romea Riccardo.
60:00 0 End of period [60:00].


